### Personal identification form

As a legal service provider, De Brauw Blackstone Westbroek N.V. has to register the following information pursuant to the Dutch Act on the Prevention of Money Laundering and Financing of Terrorism:

A) 1. Surname : Cabral

First and middle name(s)
Sheeri Kritzer
Address (street and number)
69 Child Street

4. Postal code and town or city : Boston, Massachusetts 02136

6. Country of residence : United States of America

7. Date of birth : 17 September 1978

8. Place of birth (city and country) : New Jersey, United States of

America

9. Type of identification document : Passport10. Identification document number : 589172547

11. City/country of issue : United States of America

12. Date of issue : 23 October 2018

B) The undersigned declares that, with respect to the above information, if changes occur during the term of the matter, these will be reported to De Brauw by email at: <a href="mailto:AMLUnit@debrauw.com">AMLUnit@debrauw.com</a>.

The undersigned gives consent to De Brauw to share this information or the copy of the attached identity document with other law firms or civil law notaries firms in or outside the Netherlands in connection with a transaction in which De Brauw acts as legal adviser.

(signature) SKC (initials

Annex: photocopy of the identification document

#### What will De Brauw do with this information?

De Brauw is responsible for processing this information, and will use it to comply with anti-money laundering legislation and legislation governing Dutch legal professions. De Brauw must report unusual transactions, as well as the information in this document, to the Financial Intelligence Unit (FIU-Nederland). De Brauw retains the information in accordance with the legal retention period. You have a right to view, correct, remove and transfer your personal data and the right to object to the processing of your data by contacting the data processing officer of De Brauw (dpo@debrauw.com). You can also file a complaint with the Dutch Data Protection Authority on <a href="https://www.autoriteitpersoonsgegevens.nl">www.autoriteitpersoonsgegevens.nl</a>.

# POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF SHARES IN COLLIBRA B.V.

## THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS DATED 3 JA 2024 AND MADE BY:

surname:

address:

Cabral

given name(s):

Sheeri Kritzer 69 Child Street

postal code and city:

Boston, Massachusetts 02136

country:

United States of America

city and country of birth:

New Jersey, United States of America

date of birth:

17 September 1978

marital status: country that has issued

MARRIED

identification document:

United States of America

number of international passport or country, type and number of other eligible

\_\_\_\_\_\_

identification document: (the "Principal"),

Passport 589172547

#### THE PRINCIPAL GRANTS THE FOLLOWING POWER OF ATTORNEY:

- (a) This power of attorney is granted to each lawyer and paralegal working with De Brauw Blackstone Westbroek ("De Brauw") (each an "Authorised Person").
- (b) This power of attorney is granted for the performance in the Principal's name of the following acts, in accordance with the draft deed of issue of shares drawn up by De Brauw (the "Deed of Issue"):
  - the Principal's acceptance of 275 ordinary shares (the "Shares") in the share capital of Collibra B.V., with seat in Amsterdam ("Collibra"), as issued to the Principal subject to the Principal paying USD 860,75 in cash (the "Transaction");
  - (ii) all other acts which may be necessary in that connection.
- (c) This power of attorney may be revoked only in writing.
- (d) In performing acts pursuant to this power of attorney, each Authorised Person may act pursuant to a power of attorney granted by one or more other persons involved in the acts referred to in paragraph (b).
- (e) Any liability of De Brauw or any person affiliated with De Brauw in connection with this power of attorney, including its use, or the deed(s) to which this power of attorney relates, including their preparation and interpretation, is limited in accordance with article 1.4 (a) (c) of De Brauw's general conditions and articles 1.4 (d) (Indemnification) and 1.8 (Governing law; complaints and disputes) of those general conditions. For the purposes of those articles, "the Client" should be read as: the person granting this power of attorney, and "the agreement for services" should be read as: De Brauw's liability. The Principal confirms that the

Principal has been given the opportunity to take note of De Brauw's general conditions (which can be found on <a href="https://www.debrauw.com/general-conditions/">https://www.debrauw.com/general-conditions/</a> and will be sent on request).

(f) The relationship between the Principal and the Authorised Persons arising from this power of attorney is governed exclusively by Dutch law.

#### THE PRINCIPAL CONFIRMS AND DECLARES THE FOLLOWING:

- (a) The Principal is aware that De Brauw, including civil law notaries and candidate civil law notaries working at De Brauw, is acting as legal adviser to Collibra (the "Client") and that this entails that:
  - (i) De Brauw has assisted the Client as its legal adviser in connection with the deed(s) to which this power of attorney relates and the transaction that the deed(s) form part of;
  - (ii) De Brauw may continue to assist the Client as its legal adviser in connection with, or in any dispute relating to, the deed(s) or that transaction in the future; and
  - (iii) De Brauw has not looked and will not look after the interests of the Principal, except where required by law.

The Principal agrees that a notary working at De Brauw executes the deed(s) to which this power of attorney relates, despite De Brauw acting as legal adviser to the Client.

- (b) The Principal has fully read and understands the Deed of Issue and Collibra's articles of association. The Principal acknowledges that the Principal had sufficient opportunity to ask questions about the content and consequences of the Deed of Issue and/or to consult with a legal adviser in this respect and any questions asked have been answered to the Principal's complete satisfaction.
- (c) The Principal has full legal competence and the capacity to enter into the Deed of Issue, to accept the Shares, and to meet the obligations in connection with holding the Shares.
- (d) The Principal is not aware of any fact, circumstance or anything else that could affect the Principal's legal competence and capacity (whether as a result of insolvency proceedings, receivership, applicable matrimonial property regime or otherwise).
- (e) No approval, cooperation, consent or notice from or to the Principal's spouse or registered partner, if applicable, is necessary to enter into the Transaction.
- (f) The Principal requests to be provided with a digital copy of a true copy of the Deed of Issue (and the Principal does not require a hard copy of such true copy of the Deed of Issue).

### CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED

(g) The Company, De Brauw and each of the civil law notaries and candidate civil law notaries working at De Brauw may rely on these confirmations and declarations.

[SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE]

## THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY HAS BEEN SIGNED ON THE DATE STATED AT THE BEGINNING OF THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY BY:

Sheeri Kritzer Cabral

Prior to signing of this power of attorney, the option holder must be identified by De Brauw via video conference. Following the identification, no legalization or apostille will be required in respect with this power of attorney.